504911924 05/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4958668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEONJUNG SHIN	03/29/2018
HYE-JIN OH	03/29/2018
JEOUNGSUB LEE	03/29/2018
MIN-HOON CHOI	03/29/2018
KYUNGTAE KIM	03/29/2018
BOA KIM	03/29/2018
SANGHOON KIM	03/29/2018
SANG-IL PARK	03/29/2018
HYUN JOON OH	03/29/2018
JUNGHOON HAN	03/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU	
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	17113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15978023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@Irrc.com

LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 142992 JEJ/CLM

> **PATENT REEL: 045785 FRAME: 0853**

504911924

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Christina L. Malinosky/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018
Total Attachments: 4	
source=142992_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=142992_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=142992_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=142992_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 045785 FRAME: 0854

	ini piranga kan angangan pinangan pinangan pinangan pinangan pinangan pinangan pinangan pinangan pinangan pinangan Pinangan pinangan pina			
		'S DECLARATION FOR PATENT AF	ON AND ASSIGNMENT PPLICATION	PATENT
Title of Invention:		,	BLE DISPLAY DEVICE AND WINDOW OF A FLEXIBLE DI	
Docket No.: Application No.	142992	hidrhide convention was success		
	IN	IVENTOR'S DEC	LARATION	
As a below named	inventor, I herel	by declare that:		
This declaration is	directed to the a	attached applicati	on unless the following is chec	ked
United States		PCT International	Application Number	Market to the state of the stat
The above-identific	ed application wa	as made or autho	rized to be made by me.	
l believe that I am above-identified ap		entor or an origin	al joint inventor of a claimed i	nvention in the
I have reviewed a claims.	nd understand t	he contents of th	e above-identified application	i, including the
37 C.F.R. § 1.56,	including for co between the fil	ontinuation-in-par ling date of the	ich is material to patentability t applications, material info prior application and the na plication.	rmation which
			ode in this declaration is pur re than five (5) years, or both.	
		ASSIGNME	INT	
In consideration acknowledged, the		valuable consid	eration, the receipt of whi	ch is hereby
			Min-Hoon Choi, Kyungtae Kim, Ind Junghoon Han	, Boa Kim,
HEREBY SELL(S),	ASSIGN(S) AN	D TRANSFER(S	ТО	
(2) <u>SAMSUNG (</u>	DISPLAY CO., L	TD.		······································
having a place of b				
(3) <u>1, Samsung-r</u>	o Giheung-Gu,	Yongin-si, Gyeor	iggi-Do, Republic of Korea	
				and the second of the second o
		1 of 4	LO-201703-043-1-US	0 (DY5013US) F허법 물 사무소
			** 1 ** ** **	1 - 1 100 000 11 1

PATENT REEL: 045785 FRAME: 0855

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 142992 Application No.:	
which application was executed on even date herewith or was (a) executed on (5a). (b) filed on (5b): May 11, 2018	(LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP, P.O. Box 29001, Glendale, CA 91209-9001) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
Application No.: 15/978,023	
and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitution and patents, and the right to all benefits under industrial property and applications for said implications for said implications for said and requested that the Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGN designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned renewal, and reissue patent applications; exceptions.	Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said IEE, its assigns or its successors in interest or its nat, when requested, without charge to but at the will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, ecute all rightful other papers; and generally do nat consider desirable for aiding in securing and
Heoniuna Shin	>0/A 3 >4
Legal Name of Inventor	Date
Signature	
Hye-Jin Oh Legal Name of Inventor	200.3 29 Date
Hyre Jim Bh	
Signature	

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 142992 Application No.:	
Jeoungsub Lee Legal Name of Inventor	Date
Joseph Lee	19.3.49.
Signature	e de la companya de La companya de la co
Min-Hoon Choi	/8.3.>9 Date
Legal Name of Inventor Min how Choi	
Signature	
Kyungtae Kim	18.3,29
Legal Name of Inventor	Date
kyuntae kin	
Signature	
Boa Kim	14.3.39
Legal Name of Inventor	Dale
Boa Etm	
Signature	
Sanghoon Kim	18.3.29
Legal Name of Inventor	Date
Ganghoon Kim	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Signature	

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Sang-Il Park Legal Name of Inventor Date Signature Hyun Joon Oh Legal Name of Inventor Junghoon Han Legal Name of Inventor Date 2018-3-29 Date		26.8 3 .7
Signature Hyun Joon Oh Legal Name of Inventor Hyun joon Oh Signature Junghoon Han 2018-3-29		
Hyunjoon Oh Signature Junghoon Han 2018-3-29	Gary IS Park	
Hyunjoon Oh Signature Junghoon Han 2018-3-29	Ivun Joon Oh	2018.3.29
Junghoon Han 2018-3-29		Dale / Cale
lunghoon Han 2018-3-29	Hyunjoon Oh	
	Signaturé	
Legal Name of Inventor Uate	Junghoon Han	
	Legal Name of Inventor	Uate -
	1/000	
	Signature	